

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8134/2019

THE PRINCIPAL, KMCT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR  
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR  
Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR  
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR  
Mr Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 4 to 8, 17 to 20, 23 to 29, 31 to 50, 52, 54  
to 61, 63 to 120, 122 to 124, 127,  
132, 135, 139, 141, 146, 149, 156, 158 to 160, 162, 164, 168, 170, 172, 175,  
176, 179, 187, 190, 194 to 198, 203 and 208 have filed counter  
affidavit.

Contd....

**Item no.21**

Respondent nos.1 to 3,9 to 12, 15,22,30, 51, 53, 62,151, 171,177 and 178 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 3.2.2023.

**H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY**  
Registrar