SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8134/2019

THE PRINCIAPL, KMCT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V T, Adv.

Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Vasudha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Nida, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bineesh K, Adv.

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 9 to 12, 15, 22, 30, 51, 53, 62, 151, 171, 177 and 178 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an Application for discharge of Advocate-on-record. Be processed as per rules and listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar