## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8134/2019

THE PRINCIPAL, KMCT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 8399/2023 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date: 27-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V T, Adv.

Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Ms. Anu K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Mr. M.f. Philip, Adv.

Ms. Roopali Lakhotia, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Nida K, Adv.

Mr. Bineesh K, Adv.

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

IA No.8399 of 2023

This is an application filed by Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair seeking

discharge as Advocate-on-Record. The application is allowed.

Issue administrative notice to the petitioner along with a copy of this order.

(KRITIKA TIWARI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)