## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8134/2019

THE PRINCIPAL, KMCT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) None.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Babu Karukapadath, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

Ms. Kaushitaki Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody appears for the petitioners though notice for alternative arrangement has been served on the petitioners.

The learned counsel for the respondent – students states that the special leave petition has become infructuous.

Let the matter be placed before the Regular Court.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR